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Good morning all,
 

For your information, at its’ meeting February 23rd, 2021,  Norwich Council considered the February
8 2021 resolution from the Town of Ingersoll regarding County Council Composition.  After
consideration, Norwich Council adopted the following resolution:
 
“That the Correspondence as listed in Agenda Items 8.1 to 8.8 be received as information.
 

And Whereas the Council of the Township of Norwich believes that the current
composition of Oxford County Council provides a forum whereby each member holds
equal importance and is afforded the opportunity to contribute equally and
meaningfully to the business that benefits all of the residents of the County of Oxford;

Be It Resolved That the Council of the Township of Norwich re-affirm its position that
the current status quo at County Council be maintained.”

 
Yours truly,
 
Kyle Kruger
CAO/Clerk
Township of Norwich
kkruger@norwich.ca
519-468-2410 ext 227
 
 

 
 

From: Amelia Jaggard <AJaggard@tillsonburg.ca> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 2:14 PM
To: Chloe Senior <csenior@oxfordcounty.ca>; ahumphries@cityofwoodstock.ca;
mgraves@ingersoll.ca; Donna Wilson <dewilson@zorra.ca>; Julie Forth <clerk@swox.org>;
Kim Armstrong <karmstrong@norwich.ca>; Sarah Matheson
<smatheson@blandfordblenheim.ca>
Cc: Michelle Smibert <msmibert@tillsonburg.ca>; Kyle Pratt <kpratt@tillsonburg.ca>
Subject: Council Decision Letter - County Composition Consideration

 
Good afternoon,
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